Public Relations Office, Kyushu University 744 Motooka Nishi-ku Fukuoka, 819-0395 TEL:092-802-2130 FAX:092-802-2139 MAIL:koho@jimu.kyushu-u.ac.jp URL:http://www.kyushu-u.ac.jp

PRESS RELEASE (2014/11/19)

Annual Special Exhibition of The Kyushu University Museum 2014 Exhibition: Design Makes Fukuoka Happy

Overview

Annual Special Exhibition of The Kyushu University Museum features research and education of Kyushu University's Faculty of Design this year! We created spaces and time to introduce our design resources. Please visit the exhibition sites in Fukuoka Tenjin area. We hope you will feel happy understanding the relationship between "Design" and people's everyday lives.

■Background

The Kyushu University Museum was established in 2000 as an institute for the joint use of Kyushu University. It handles over 7.5 million specimens and materials which have been collected by Kyushu University in its over 100 years of history. The museum organizes annual special exhibitions to introduce education and research of Kyushu University.

■Contents

The Annual Special Exhibition 2014 features Kyushu University's Faculty of Design. The Faculty of Design has been leading academic fields of design in Japan since its formation as Kyushu Institute of Design in 1968. We hope this exhibition will be a good opportunity for visitors to learn and experience its abundant design resources developed in the 46 years of history.

■Event

Saturday, December 20, 2014 Friday, December 26 / 9:00 - 19:00

Fukuoka City Hall, 1st Floor Exhibition Space (1-8-1 Tenjin, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka)

[Satellite]

We Love Tenjin Community Garden (1F Lion Hiroba, 2-1-1 Tenjin, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka)

■ Auspices

Fukuoka City Government, We Love Tenjin, Japanese Association of Museums, 大学博物館等協議会 (Japanese Council of University Museums, Fukuoka Prefectural Board of Education, Fukuoka City Board of Education, Asia Townscape Design Society, Asia Digital Art and Design Association, Asia Digital Art Award Executive Committee, Design Research Association, Japan Society of Image Arts and Sciences, Kyushu Chapter of The Acoustical Society of Japan, Japanese Institute of Landscape Architecture, Japan Museum Management Academy, The Nishinippon Shimbun, J:COM Kyushu Co., Ltd., LOVE FM

■Support

Kyushu University KANSEI Center for Arts and Science

[Contact]

The Kyushu University Museum Attn. Takashi MATSUMOTO

Tel: +81-92-642-4175 FAX: +81-92-642-4175

Mail: matsu@museum.kyushu-u.ac.jp